

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 11465 of 2023

=====

VIJEN GIRISCHANDRA JHAVERI

Versus

UNION OF INDIA THRO THE SECRETARY

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS SANGNA KANSAGRA(9378) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR KM ANTANI, Addl. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 16/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Let there be a report from the other side on the relief claimed by the petitioner. S.O. to 26.10.2023.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)