

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 11465 of 2023

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2023**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11465 of 2023

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR EXTENSION OF TIME) NO. 1 of
2024**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11465 of 2023

=====

VIJEN GIRISCHANDRA JHAVERI

Versus

UNION OF INDIA THRO THE SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 20/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 02.12.2024.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2023:

Since, the main matter is already listed, no order is required to be passed in the present application. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA